## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tough Welding Products, Inc.		10/05/2004	CORPORATION: CANADA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tregaskiss Ltd.
Street Address:	2570 North Talbot Road
City:	Old Castle (Windsor) Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N0R-1L0
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2298849	TOUGH GARD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gworth@proskauer.com Correspondent Name: Proskauer Rose LLP Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 2: 14 Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TRE-606

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Proskauer Rose LLP Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

REEL: 002958 FRAME: 0292

TRADEMARK

900014146

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald e. Worth
Total Attachments: 1 source=TRE-606 Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002958 FRAME: 0293

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Tough Welding Products, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada with a principal place of business located at 300-443 Oullette Avenue, Windsor, Ontario N9A 6R4, Canada (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "TOUGH GARD", United States Reg. No. 2,298,849 filed on January 29, 1998, (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"; and

WHEREAS, Tregaskiss Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the province of Ontario, Canada with a principal place of business located at 2570 North Talbot Road, Old Castle (Windsor), Ontario, N0R-1L0, Canada (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the business and goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid Mark has been used; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee previously have entered into certain agreements pursuant to the terms of which Assignor agreed to assign all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,298,849; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to execute such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm such assignment to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to said Marks, together with the business and goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid mark has been used, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this instrument.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed, by its duly authorized corporate officer all effective this 5 day of left, 2004.

Assignor:

By: Robert Campbell

Title:

Province of ENTARIO County of ESCEX ) ss

Subscribed and sworn to before me, by the above-named Robert Campbell this day of October 2004.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: ON DEATH

6748/73103-026 BNLIB1/4865v1

**RECORDED: 10/15/2004** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002958 FRAME: 0294